	SONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name:SHAN INDUSTRIES, LLC			
ARMIN THERMODYNAMICS	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1900 West Iola			
Execution Date(s)July 17, 2009				
Assignment Merger	City: Broken Arrow			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:ok			
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment	Country:us Zip74012			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) D435,953 tached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name Paul H. Johnson, Gable Gotwals	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 100 West 5th Street, 10th Floor	Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Tulsa	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>ok</u> Zip7 <u>4103</u>				
Phone Number 918-595-4963				
Fax Number: <u>918-595-4990</u>	Deposit Account Number <u>50-1971</u>			
Email Address: <u>iplaw@gabletaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Paul H Johnson</u>			
9. Signature:	July 21, 2009			
Signature	July 21, 2009 Date			
Paul H. Johnson Paul H. Johnson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# PATENT REEL: 022980 FRAME: 0946

PATENT

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNOR:

ARMIN THERMODYNAMICS P.O. Box 204 Broken Arrow, OK. 74013 Corporation: <u>Oklahoma</u>

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

SHAN INDUSTRIES, LLC 1900 West Iola Broken Arrow, OK 74012 Corporation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the patent listed in Exhibit A attached hereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and patent application and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and patent application and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(\$15791;) Assignment of Invention - page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022980 FRAME: 0947 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this  $\underline{/ \mathcal{M}}$  day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2009.

ARMIN THERMODYNAMICS Robert J. Lux. Jr By:

### Title: General Manager

## NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

) ) ss )

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF TULSA

Before me this day of <u>help</u> 2009, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Rhy Sail

My Commission Bapires: \_\_\_\_\_\_

My Commission No.: 6700759



{815791;}Assignment of invention -- page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022980 FRAME: 0948

# EXHIBIT A

Transformer Pallet Having Quadrupic Entry Fork Slots	Des. 435,953	01/02/2001	29/116,020	12/22/1999

<u>،</u> ،

(B15791;)Assignment of Invention -- page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022980 FRAME: 0949

.

**RECORDED: 07/21/2009** 

يون مور مور مور

. \*